PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE PN39238

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or public interest significance. The information is as initially received without verification or evaluation, and is basically all that is known by the Region III staff on this date.

Fa	cil	lity:	- 1	nd	iana	Michi	gàr
				1000		Compa	
			C	01	umbus	. Ohi	0

D.C. Cook, Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-315, 50-316 Licensee Emergency Classification General Emergency Site Area Emergency

Date: June 29, 1992

Alert Unusual Event X N/A

Subject: REACTOR OPERATOR TESTED POSITIVE FOR COCAINE

On June 26, 1992, the licensee reported that a NRC-licensed reactor operator had tested positive for cocaine use. The operator was removed from duty and subsequently resigned.

On June 24, 1932, Region III (Chicago) received information about possible drug use by the individual. The licensee was provided this information, and the individual agreed to the drug test under the licensee's fitness for duty program on June 25, 1992.

The State of Michigan will be informed. The information in this preliminary notification has been reviewed by licensee management.

Region III received notification of the positive drug test at 5 p.m. on June 26, 1992. This information is current as of 9 a.m. on June 29, 1992.

CONTACT: John D. Cree 708/790	-5€43	C. Pederson 708/790-5173	
DISTRIBUTION: HEADQUARTERS Comm. Rogers Comm. Curtiss Comm. Remick Comm. de Planque	OFFICES NMSS OSP OPA OCA	REGIONS Region I Region II Region IV Region V	MAIL TO: DCS (Orig) DOT (Trans. Only)
EDO Gen, Counsel NRR AEOD Enforcement OIG LSSA	Research IRM ACRS		

9207070324 920629 PDR 1&E PNO-III-92-038 PDR

Poli

àn